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3
20:15

1200 m
45.000 

Flach

Race 3
Rennpreis: 45.000
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD  AND UPWARD FOALED IN NEW YORK STATE AND APPROVED BY THE 
NEW YORK STATE-BRED REGISTRY. Three Year Olds, 119 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price $30,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due 
At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). 

1
1200

Box: 10
ML: 9,0

54.00

La Decente
3j. rotbraun S (Leofric - She's Overanalyzed)

Trainer: Jose M. Jimenez
Besitzer: R. T. Stables

Javier Castellano

01.03 Aqueduct 3 1200 9,5 Eric Cancel Snappin Buttons, Troubled Luck, La Decent
10.02 Aqueduct 8 1200 38,7 Jacqueline Davis Sunday Girl, Dolce Veloce, Book Of Wisdo

2
Box: 1
ML: 16,0

54.00

Our Reward
5j. kastanie S (Kantharos - Cassidy's Reward)

Trainer: Bruce R. Brown
Besitzer: Desavino Stables

Abnel J. Bocachica

28.06 Baq 7 1600 37,0 Romero Maragh Starts Now, Spirit Of Esther, Miss Lao
19.05 Baq 6 1200 16,8 Jose Gomez My Cara Mia Mine, Justheart, Realta
18.04 Aqueduct 6 1600 4,1 Isaac Castillo Krystalheir, Ten Ten, Khali's Storm
29.03 Aqueduct 2 1600 16,0 Isaac Castillo Malu, Our Reward, Krystalheir
17.02 Aqueduct 5 1200 10,2 Trevor McCarthy First Class Cat, Mo Damorninggrouch, Maxi

3
Box: 3
ML: 45,0

56.20

Neigh Jude
4j. dunkelbr S (Union Rags - Ju Ju Eyeballs)

Trainer: Kelly J. Breen
Besitzer: Mr. Amore Stable

Irad Ortiz, Jr.

20.06 Baq 2 1200 1,9 Irad Ortiz, Jr. Princess Becca, Neigh Jude, Going For Glor
26.05 Baq 3 1300 2,2 Javier Castellano Book Of Wisdom, Going For Glory, Neigh Ju
26.10 Baq 8 1200 8,8 Trevor McCarthy Shaman Princess, Turriga, Strictly Taboo
12.08 Saratoga 7 1200 7,8 Jose Ortiz Richies Princess, Nolita, Foxy Cara

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

54.00

Miss Maximus
3j. rotbraun S (Maximus Mischief - Miss Malibu

Trainer: Norm W. Casse
Besitzer: Kueber Racing, LLC

Ricardo Santana, Jr.

01.06 Churchill Downs 11 1600 30,9 Ricardo Santana, Jr. Bells Beach, Soundbite, Union Mist
27.04 Oaklawn Park 8 1200 7,0 Axel Concepcion She Called, Mo For Us, Vino Veritas
01.09 Saratoga 5 1200 3,7 Ricardo Santana, Jr. Unicorn Cake, Focus Pocus, Ekwanok

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

56.20

Dreaming Of Carli
4j. dunkelbr S (Always Dreaming - Uncle Sout

Trainer: Edward R. Barker
Besitzer: J And M Racing Stables

Ruben Silvera

27.06 Baq 2 1200 18,5 Ruben Silvera Strong Play, Dreaming Of Carli, Inflammabe
09.06 Monmouth Park 5 1000 19,9 Vincent Cheminaud Princess Gladys, Mygirlisabomb, Oolong Ha
17.02 Aqueduct 6 1200 7,1 Jose Gomez First Class Cat, Mo Damorninggrouch, Maxi
10.11 Aqueduct 8 1200 18,4 Jose Gomez Dance With Me Babe, Mo Damorninggrouch
23.06 Belmont Park 11 1700 10,8 Jose Ortiz Orange Freeze, Camcha, Lem Me Drink

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

54.00

Mia Nipotina
3j. rotbraun S (Frank Conversation - Young An

Trainer: Rachel Sells
Besitzer: Corrente, Louis

Lane J. Luzzi

26.05 Baq 5 1300 26,5 Eric Cancel Book Of Wisdom, Going For Glory, Neigh Ju
29.04 Finger Lakes 6 900 22,0 Heman Harkie Zhen Lou, Dolce Veloce, Mambagigi
11.01 Aqueduct 8 1200 10,1 Lane Luzzi Mysaria, Going For Glory, Necessaryandpro
28.12 Aqueduct 8 1600 3,7 Eric Cancel Bornforgreatness, Song Of Solomini, Dame 
03.12 Aqueduct 3 1300 9,3 Eric Cancel Pretty Up, Needed, Mia Nipotina

7
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

54.00

Going For Glory
3j. rotbraun S (Sky Mesa - Hipshootinmomma)

Trainer: David G. Donk
Besitzer: John T. Behrendt

Jose Antonio Gomez

20.06 Baq 3 1200 4,5 Jose Gomez Princess Becca, Neigh Jude, Going For Glor
26.05 Baq 2 1300 6,9 Jose Gomez Book Of Wisdom, Going For Glory, Neigh Ju
11.01 Aqueduct 2 1200 10,1 Jose Gomez Mysaria, Going For Glory, Necessaryandpro
03.12 Aqueduct 10 1300 6,8 Manuel Franco Pretty Up, Needed, Mia Nipotina
09.11 Aqueduct 2 1200 10,8 Jose Gomez Classic Diva, Going For Glory, Necessaryan

8
Box: 8
ML: 31,0

56.20

Outta The Cloud
4j. rotbraun S (Cloud Computing - Surprise Ca

Trainer: Patrick J. Quick
Besitzer: Obrien, Robert, K.

Omar Hernandez Moreno

20.06 Baq 8 1200 40,2 Abnel Bocachica Princess Becca, Neigh Jude, Going For Glor
19.05 Baq 8 1200 14,8 Trevor McCarthy My Cara Mia Mine, Justheart, Realta
16.10 Presque Isle Dow 5 1670 7,3 Huber Villa-Gomez Mary Katherine, I'm Glad , Fine Fabric
28.09 Presque Isle Dow 4 1200 21,8 Martina Rojas Accept The Outcome , Brooklyn Girlee, No 
19.09 Presque Isle Dow 3 1200 11,3 Martina Rojas Dark Dahlia, Quiero Dinero, Outta The Clou

9
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

54.00

Punch The Clock
3j. dunkelbr S (Tapiture - Button Pusher)

Trainer: Raymond Handal
Besitzer: Merrylegs Farm

Dylan Davis

10
Box: 11
ML: 6,0

54.00

Needed
3j. dunkelbr S (Brethren - Necessary)

Trainer: Linda Rice
Besitzer: Vineyard Racing

Jose Lezcano

11.01 Aqueduct 7 1200 1,0 Manuel Franco Mysaria, Going For Glory, Necessaryandpro
03.12 Aqueduct 2 1300 3,8 Javier Castellano Pretty Up, Needed, Mia Nipotina
09.11 Aqueduct 4 1200 1,1 Javier Castellano Classic Diva, Going For Glory, Necessaryan
15.09 Baq 3 1200 14,9 Javier Castellano Being Betty, Stormy Disco, Needed
26.07 Saratoga 8 1100 29,5 Junior Alvarado Gram, Heavenly Girl, Barefoot Disco

11
Box: 12
ML: 31,0

51.70

Widow
3j. dunkelbr S (Destin - Eponymous)

Trainer: Edward R. Barker
Besitzer: Matties Racing Stable LLC

Francisco Martinez

20.11 Finger Lakes 11 1200 80,2 Rafael Rohena, Jr. Dorth's Sol Dancer, World Bank, Regenerat
18.10 Finger Lakes 9 1100 33,5 Rafael Rohena, Jr. Sweet Brown Sugar, Ixodes, Miami Twofer

Ergebnis: Quoten:


